.
~'wc ""eE"~~"~"~~~' 	AEROSPACE For Advancing MobflJty
~LarM Sea Air and Space
STA N DA R D
~ AS4536
INTERNATIONAL~
aoo Commonwea~th ~rive, warrenda~e, PA 1509&0001
Issued 1993-01-04
Submitted for recognition as an American National Standard
SAFETY CABLE KIT PROCUREMENT SPECIFICATION AND REQUIREMENTS FOR USE
1. SCOPE:
1.1 Purpose:
This procurement specification covers aircraft quality safety cable kits
consisting of safety cables and ferrules made from corrosion and heat
resistant steels and a n9ckel base alloy of the type identified under the
Unified Numbering system as follows:
a. UNS S30400 - Corrosion resistant steel (AMS 5697~
b. UNS S32100 - Corrosion and heat resistant steel (AMS 5689)
c. UNS N06600 - Nickel base alloy (AMS 5687)
The requirements for installation practices are also specified.
1.2 Field of Application:
For use in aerospace systems for securing fasteners and other utility parts
which may have the potential of coming loose during operation.
2. REFERENCES:
2.1 Applicable Documents:
The foll~wing publications form a part of this specification to the extent
specified herein. The latest issue of all SAE Technical Reports shall apply.
SAE Technical Standards Board Rules provide that: 'This repoR is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering
sciences. The use of this report is entirely voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent
iniringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user.'
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be reaffirmed, revised, or cancelled. SAE invites your
written comments and suggestions.
Copyright 1993 Society of Automotive Engineers. Inc.
All rights reserved.
Printed in U.S.A.
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 as
45
36
SAE 	AS4536
2.1.1 SAE Publications: Available from SAE, 400 Commonwealth Drive, Warrendale,
PA 15096-0001.
AMS 5681 Alloy Wire, Corrosion and Heat Resistant, 74Ni - 	15.5Cr - 8.OFe,
Annealed
AMS 5689 Steel Wire, Corrosion and Heat Resistant, 	18Cr - 	10.5Ni 	-
0.40Ti, 	Solution Heat Treated
AMS 5697 Steel Wire, Corrosian Resistant, 	19Cr - 9.5Ni, Solution Heat
Treated
AS3509 Cable, Safety, Kit - Nickel Alloy, UNS N06600
AS3510 Cable, Safety, Kit - Corrosion and Heat Resistant Steel,
UNS S32100
AS3511 Cable, Safety, Kit - Corrosion Resistant Steel, UNS S30400
2.1.2 Military Publications: Available from Standardization D~cuments Order
Desk, Building 4D, 700 Robbins Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19111-5094.
MIL-STD-2073-1 	DOD Material Procedures for Development and Application
of Packaging Requirements
2.1.3 ASTM Publications: Available from ASTM, 1916 Race Street, Philadelphia, PA
19103-1187. 	 -
ASTM E 4 	Standard Practices for Load Verification of Testing Machines
ASTM E 8 	Tension Testing of Metallic Materials
2.2 Definitions:
STRAND: A group of wires helically wound around a core wire in a left-hand
direction or a right-hand direction.
CABLE: A group of strands helically twisted together in a right-hand
direction without a core.
DEFECTIVE: A defective is a unit of product which contains one or more
defects.
DIAMETER: The diameter of wire strand and cable is the diameter of the
circumscribing circle, or across diametrically opposite wires.
FERRULE/END FITTING: Metal sleeve used for crimping onto the cable to
maintain tension in the cable.
~~
-2-
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick